fn accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insoivency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

4
i
3

AT
Companies House

MmAmm

*ABBNE269*
29/06/2019 #137

COMPANIES HOUSE

;

Company details

Company number

o 7 p 1 3 6 0O 5

3 Fitling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Purple Sprout Limited

pold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Michael
Surname Gillard

Administrator’s address

Building name/number

Scope House

Street 'Weston Road

Post town Crewe

County/Region

Postcode IC ‘W ’1 F ’6 ‘D rD {
Country

Administrator’s name °

Full forename(s)

Other administrator
Usethissectiontoteliusabout

Surname

another administrator.

:

Administrator’'s address .

Buitding name/number

@ Other administrator
{sethissectiontoteliusabout

Street

anocther administrator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Caliniry

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

Ihaveattachedacopyof: |

| ’/ Statement of affairs

! Staternent of concurrence
E
i

Date of the statement of affairs

et Totr TaTe [z o af's

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
o T

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Sgoature F _ «<
Signature s : ‘

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information “ Important information
Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif i All information on this form will appear on the
youdoitwilihelp Companies Houseifthereisaquery public record.

ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

Michael Gillard @ Where to send

Mackenzie Goldberg Johnson Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Scope House . ) .
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Weston Road Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.
Crewe
Postrode C W 1 6 D D

Further information

Forfurther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at  www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

023

01270 212700

W4 checkiist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

Please make sure you have remembered the www.gov.uk/compameshouse

following:

] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[J Youhave signed and dated the form.

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company number
Purple Sprout Limited 07913605
In the High Court of Justice Business & Property Courts in Court case number
Manchester
[full name of court] CR20138-MAN-000476

Statement as to the affairs of Purple Sprout Limited
29 Park Street, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK11 6SR

on the 7 June 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 7 June 2019 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name CVA\G& E\}f‘H‘ébW

Signed w@h

k__/
Dated 9,5-{}6“1019




Pu}ple Sprout Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 7 June 2019

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge:

Assets Subject to a Floating Charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Goodwill

Intellectual Property

WIP

Book Debts

Cash at Bank

Director's Loan Account

Office Furniture & IT Equipment

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
3.000 5.000
G 3
1,659 1.656
45,191 40,672
11.977 11,977
30.00C Uncertain
484 500
59,808

pate_ 2750 6 201§




Purple Sprout Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 7 June 2019

AT — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabitities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nen-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Accountant (1)

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE / NIC / Student Loan Repayments

Trade Creditcr (8)

Estimated surplus f deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

{ssued and catled up capital

Crdinary

Crdinary "A"
Ordinary "B"
Ordinary "C"

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature - ’1// - Date Z& ¢ ﬁd ' /C'?

Estimated to Realise £

59.808

{0}

~ 59.808

59,808

(0)

59,808

—_ - A

———
— e e

59,808

(162.883)

(103.075)

(4)

(103.079)




o —

mv /40 .\;W sieq - ..\ aimeubis

a(it1 jo uonualay Bulwie Joypau) e saouaq ,

ooy 0 b ovesgs | W 1 S seoL
. ; T T Siv v1S .Em‘_.r-‘cmemw__ym!|.|l.||u...I.‘ - ;.1‘- ]
9110693 JOUPRID BPRLL | o o et SIS ‘GB1 %08 O 10UN00) AYD 1UB11-U0-D%0lS
. V6 £L3N ‘aUAL-uodn -
o.ﬂ.u 0st3 ] {OHPBIO BRELL | _gpseoman “wed UON ‘PalLI (i) abeg | past QQ m@mm
R _ AGL ZLMD '8aysay) ‘uoyabuon S
65693 Joupa1Q apes] L KepA UBNBGIUNON I SDISIONN] BunSOYIRM OV
. SVYS L1S1 'spaa R
A ALK JONpaLD) |apea ] ‘LBUA [BUBD) § ‘BSNOH AIOA 100|4 pUz papwry (MnN) e M
o . ‘ 1B HS9 LIMS o |
jovoRsi | swewnody (LSOUS ‘PIOISIIDNEN TOONE e Bn paLIT QU] MOIpUY
e - S88 PNL ‘WX ‘slom abpuquny |
£aCLB3 1oUpaL) spely “wneaydg Junop // ‘8snoH 1sInuyeQ PaNSEI
- I SWOsNy IS ZING ‘Buiyuops o - _
007862513 ‘peOyY uolbunieq 'asnoH ebpug uoiBuINg SWOISNY) 5 BNUSASYN WH .
D anNUaAeY WH ) ,
I (S13) 22185 ADUSAIOSU| 9 JUSWISDIOUT ;
o o Xy 9Z0A ‘HOA 'PEOY UBWAST ‘B1B)ST o *
00°L3 Joppai) apal) Bupei L joiawso ‘Syom suiBug aup | PO SEANES 1991 Lioyolny |
Ci e — e ll_\ — 0 btk et d i S T J,.
Aunoas : fyunoas loypasn ,
joanep i wmwxn‘_u o ...).o,v‘_m: E..:um,w Aue jo s|ielag | 199p Jo Junowy | adA) Joupaln {opogsod yyim) ssalppy JUBLIIE|D JO IO}IPaID JO 3UEN ,

‘uolssassod sAuedwos ayy ul Ausdoud Jaao ap jo uonuslel Builied sioNpald pue saones 1o spoob jo Alddns
&) Jo dueApe i pled sjunowe Buwie|D sISWoIsnd pue sjuslwaalbe a|es jeucllipuos o BUISLa) PNBYD ‘aseyoind-aliy JopUR sjoppald Aue Afjuap pUE SIORPaID (|8 SpNaUl ISTW NOA 810N

SUOLIOIED ANVINWOD -8B



dn pajjea
lunowe jejo

S 4

U]
:o. L3
0oLy !

0oL

%

© dn payeo aleys
Jad Junowy

30 F0-gz

Taineubig

dwouaiisly preg

uoysny Biean

uosny biesny

uoysny Bieun

SaIBYS JO ‘ON

o o , YEF
oo._u|-| 3 | wDw MeUpIO £1S “ual] uo 230)g ‘uojBuoT ‘peoy (eH ucibuo g
- M6 LL1S ‘uaij ud ao)g
00°L3 «8. AeupiQ ‘abpug ayiAlg 'aue A8|pulis) 8z ‘9SNOH UCIAOY

. M6 LLLS i) uo ajoIg

‘ ‘oo L3 . WY, ABuIpIO ‘abipug syilig ‘sue A8|puus) gGg ‘8sSNOH UJACY
: M6 LLLS WUBL U 930IS
00°L3 e ‘abpug aylAig "aue A8|puLs) g5z ‘aSNoH UOJAOY
anjeA [BUILION aleys Jo adAj i {epooysod cm_z; SSIIPPY

Jaguiaw
40 13p|OYyaIRYS JO SWEN

SYIAWIW ANVJNOD - 2



